RECEIVED

Commonwealth of Kentucky Before the Public Service Commission

JUL 17 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO)	
TRANSFER THE OWNERSHIP AND)	Case No. 2006-00284
OPERATING INTERESTS OF CHIMNEY)	
ROCK WASTE MANAGEMENT TO RED)	
BARN WASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO INTERVENE

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky pursuant to KRS 367.150(8) submits this Motion to Intervene in this proceeding. The Attorney General requests intervention as a party to the fullest extent permitted by law in order to execute his statutory duties pursuant to KRS 367.150(8).

Respectfully submitted,

GREGORY D. STUMBO ATTORNEY GENERAL

Daniel LLB Comed

David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 502 696-5457 Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies filing of the original and ten photocopies of this Motion

to Intervene by hand delivery to Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director, Public

Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601;

furthermore, service of the filing was by mailing a true and correct of the same,

first class postage prepaid, to Red Barn Waste Management, LLC, P. O. Box 1047,

Lexington, Kentucky 40588, George L. Seay, Jr., Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP, P.

O. Box 495, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0495, and Harold L. Williams, Chimney

Rock Waste Management, LLC, 220 Chimney Rock Road, Harrodsburg,

Kentucky 40330, all on this 17th day of July 2006.

David Edward Spercal

Assistant Attorney General